The applicant shall be required to show evidence of  and property damage insurance with 

limits of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) for injury to one (1) person and three 

hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00) for one (1) accident and twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000.00) for property damage.  

(5) The applicant shall file with the Department of Public Works a permit bond in the penal 

sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) executed by the applicant as principal and a surety 

company authorized to do business in the State of Wisconsin, running in favor of the City